



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002625
Date 03 August 2018

Brexit

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from you:

1. Please provide any Brexit impact assessments conducted by your council, or other forms of Brexit planning. If you haven't undertaken any Brexit impact assessments please provide other forms of Brexit planning, as well as any notes for context.
2. Please provide any emails relating to Brexit planning/the impact of Brexit.

In response to your request we can confirm that we are actively monitoring the evolving national and international situation and await the Government publishing preparedness notices to further inform Service planning. Therefore, we have no written documentation to provide at this juncture.